Obligating the first, second, and third defendants, jointly and severally, to pay, within
the limits of what the fourth through sixth defendants inherited from their deceased ancestor, Muhammad Farid 
Fuad Khamis, to pay to the plaintiff bank the amount of 20,358,553.23 dirhams (twenty million, three hundred 
and fifty eight thousand, five hundred and fifty three dirhams and 23 fils) by 17/12/2025 in addition to what After 
this date, interest on the agreement and legal expenses will accrue until full payment, along with fees, expenses, 
attorney's fees, and 9% interest from the date of the case was filed until full payment and the judgment's immediate

[...]

the first, second, and third defendants, jointly and severally, and within the limits of what the fourth through sixth 
defendants inherited from their deceased ancestor, Muhammad Farid Fuad Khamis, are obligated to pay the plaintiff 
bank the amount of 20,358,553.23 dirhams (twenty million, three hundred and fifty-eight thousand, five hundred 
and fifty-three dirhams and 23 fils) up to the date of 17/12/2025, in addition to any interest accruing after this date, 
legal fees and expenses until full payment, attorney's fees, and 9% interest from the date of filing the case until full 
payment, and the judgment being enforceable immediately without bond.A hearing has been scheduled on Monday,